

Moved by King

Seconded by Wintrow

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 111

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, delete lines 12 and 13, and insert:  
3 "49-419E, 49-420, 49-420A, 49-420B, 49-420C, 49-420D, 49-420E, ~~49-420G,~~  
4 ~~49-420H, 49-420I,~~ 49-420J, 49-420K, 49-420L, 49-420M, 49-420N and  
5 49-420O,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 13

6  
7 On page 4, in line 13, delete "49-420C" and insert: "49-420G".

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

8  
9 On page 4, delete lines 19 and 20, and in line 21, delete "17" and insert:  
10 "16".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

11  
12 On page 1, delete line 6, and insert: "49-419D, 49-420G, 49-420H AND  
13 49-420I, IDAHO CODE, RELATING".